
post operative m
obility

chunc spica



°  Rental service available − visit www.chunc.com

°  Suitable for indoor and outdoor use

°  Individually removable adjustable leg splints

°  Three sizes:  xs, small, medium

°  Set back recline angle between 90° and 160°

°  User mass: 54kg xs, small, medium

°  20° posterior, 2° anterior tilt

°  Seat depth growth of 7.5cm/3” in each size

°  Suitable as a forward-facing seat in a motor vehicle

°  Crash tested ISO 7176 (ANSI RESNA) part 19



Other Options

Running Disc Brakes
Tray
Comm. Aid Mount

Spoke Guards
Rain Cover
Poncho

Support Options (continued)

Multi-plane Armrests
PSIS Insert

The Chunc Spica o�ers a 
post operative mobility 
solution for young people in 
hip spica casts and other 
requirements such as radial 
leg extension braces. Highly 
con�gurable leg supports 
and backrest are able to 
accommodate the awkward 
position created by the large 
post operative plaster.

 The Chunc Spica facilitates 
early discharge from the 
hospital environment to the 
comfort and security of the 
home. Furthermore, having 
being crash tested (suitable 
for transportation) the chair 
allows continued 
participation in the social, 
education and therapy 
environments.

Support Options
Range of Headrests

Colour Options

Red

Yellow

Grey

Pink

Blue

Spica Wing Support

Thoracic Support

Range of Harnesses

Copyright Specmat Limited 2008

Seating Options

Basic Seat
Contour Seat
Ischial Seat

Basic Backrest
Supportive Backrest
Enhanced Contour Seat



chunc spica
Product speci�cation

WEIGHT

Maximum user weight

Product weight

Chassis weight

DIMENSIONS

Product height

Dismantled product L, W, H

Front castor diameter

Rear wheel diameter

SEATING DIMENSIONS

Seat cushion depth range 

Seat cushion depth growth

Seat width

Back rest height range

Back rest height growth

Back rest width

Leg splint angle range

Leg splint length range

Hip abduction range

Back rest recline angle range

Tilt in space

ImperialMetric

Sizing Guide

X-SMALL

A 36-44 (14.1-17.3)

B 21-43 (8.2-16.9)

C 24-30 (9.4-11.9)

D 15-26 (5.9-10.2)

SMALL

A 42-52 (16.5-20.4)

B 21-43 (8.2-16.9)

C 30-36 (11.8-14.3)

D 20-31 (7.9-12)

MEDIUM

A 48-60 (18.8-23.6)

B 21-43 (8.2-16.9)

C 35-41 (13.8-16.3)

D 25-36 (9.8-14)

X-Small

54kg

24kg

16.25kg

126

82,56,54

18

38

24-30

6

26

36-44

8

21

0-20°

21-38

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

Small

54kg

24.25kg

16.5kg

126

82,56,54

18

38

30-36

6

31

42-52

10

25

0-20°

21-43

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

Medium

54kg

24.5kg

16.75kg

126

82,56,54

18

38

35-41

6

36

48-60

12

29

0-20°

21-48

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

X-Small

119lb

52.8lb

35.75lb

49.5

32,22,21

7

15

9.4-11.9

2.5

10.2

14.2-17.3

3.1

8.2

0-20°

8.3-15

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

Small

119lb

53.35lb

36.3lb

49.5

32,22,21

7

15

11.8-14.3

2.5

12.2

16.5-20.4

4

9.8

0-20°

8.3-16.9

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

Medium

119lb

53.9lb

36.85lb

49.5

32,22,21

7

15

13.8-16.3

2.5

14.2

18.8-23.6

4.7

11.4

0-20°

8.3-18.9

0-45°

0 to -70°

+2 to -20°

Dimensions in cm Dimensions in inches

BS EN ISO 9001:2000t. (UK) +44 (0) 1432 377 512      t. (USA) (865) 609 1411
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