

www.chunc.com

Rental service available – visit www.chunc.com

 Suitable for indoor and outdoor use
 Individually removable adjustable leg splints
 Three sizes: xs, small, medium
 Set back recline angle between 90° and 160°
 User mass: 54kg xs, small, medium
 20° posterior, 2° anterior tilt
 Seat depth growth of 7.5cm/3" in each size

Suitable as a forward-facing seat in a motor vehicle
Crash tested ISO 7176 (ANSI RESNA) part 19



The Chunc Spica offers a post operative mobility solution for young people in hip spica casts and other requirements such as radial leg extension braces. Highly configurable leg supports and backrest are able to accommodate the awkward position created by the large post operative plaster.

Support Options

Range of Headrests

Thoracic Support

Spica Wing Support

Range of Harnesses

The Chunc Spica facilitates early discharge from the hospital environment to the comfort and security of the home. Furthermore, having being crash tested (suitable for transportation) the chair allows continued participation in the social, education and therapy environments.

Support Options (continued)

Multi-plane Armrests PSIS Insert

Seating Options

Basic Seat Contour Seat Ischial Seat

Other Options

Running Disc Brakes Tray Comm. Aid Mount Poncho

Colour Options

Red

Yellow

Grey

Pink

Blue





1	Sizing Guide		Product specification	X-Small	Small	Medium	X-Small	Small	Mediun
			WEIGHT						
			Maximum user weight	54kg	54kg	54kg	119lb	119lb	119lb
			Product weight	24kg	24.25kg	24.5kg	52.8lb	53.35lb	53.9lb
9	1201		Chassis weight	16.25kg	16.5kg	16.75kg	35.75lb	36.3lb	36.85lb
_			DIMENSIONS						
0	O		Product height	126	126	126	49.5	49.5	49.5
			Dismantled product L, W, H	82,56,54	82,56,54	82,56,54	32,22,21	32,22,21	32,22,21
X-S	MALL		Front castor diameter	18	18	18	7	7	7
А	36-44 (14.1-17.3)		Rear wheel diameter	38	38	38	15	15	15
В	21-43 (8.2-16.9)	-	SEATING DIMENSIONS						
С	24-30 (9.4-11.9)		Seat cushion depth range	24-30	30-36	35-41	9.4-11.9	11.8-14.3	13.8-16.3
D	15-26 (5.9-10.2)		Seat cushion depth growth	6	6	6	2.5	2.5	2.5
SMALL		11	Seat width	26	31	36	10.2	12.2	14.2
А	42-52 (16.5-20.4)		Back rest height range	36-44	42-52	48-60	14.2-17.3	16.5-20.4	18.8-23.6
В	21-43 (8.2-16.9)	A	Back rest height growth	8	10	12	3.1	4	4.7
С	30-36 (11.8-14.3)		Back rest width	21	25	29	8.2	9.8	11.4
D	20-31 (7.9-12)		L <mark>eg splint angle range</mark>	0-20°	0-20°	0-20°	0-20°	0-20°	0-20°
MEDIUM		8	Leg splint length range	21-38	21-43	21-48	8.3-15	8.3-16.9	8.3-18.9
А	48-60 (18.8-23.6)		Hip abduction range	0-45°	0-45°	0-45°	0-45°	0-45°	0-45°
В	21-43 (8.2-16.9)	110	Back rest reclin <mark>e angle range</mark>	0 to -70°	<mark>0</mark> to -70°	0 to -70°	0 to -70°	0 to -70°	0 to -70°
С	35-41 (13.8-16.3)	101	Til <mark>t</mark> in space	+2 to -20°	+2 to -20°	+2 to -20°	+2 to -20°	+2 to -20°	+2 to -20
D	25-36 (9.8-14)		Dimensions in cm			Dimensions in inches			

CE

t. (UK) +44 (0) 1432 377 512 t. (USA) (865) 609 1411

BS EN ISO 9001:2000